Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Bureau of Construction Codes, Elevator Section

Annual Elevator Certificate of Operation Issued under authority of Section 18 of 1967 PA 227

Accident Reports Rule 6. The holder of this certificate of operation shall notify the department within 48 hours of every accident involving personal injury or damageto the elevator.

Sealing an Elevator OUT OF SERVICE A general inspector may seal an elevator out of service and void the certificate of operation as provided in Section 19 of 1967 PA 227, Rule 13 of the Elevator Safety Rules.

Servicing an Elevator Rule 25. A power elevator, except a private residence elevator and a private residence incline lift, shall be serviced and examined for defects by a licensed elevator journeyman at least once every 90 days.

State #: 050607 Device Type: P - Passenger Elevator

ROCHESTER HILLS HEALTH AND 839 N JEFFERSON ST STE 600 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 Location:

Capacity: 004500

1555 E SOUTH BLVD ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309 Oakland County

Exp. Date: 01/05/2024

BCC-3274 (Rev. 8/23)

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs Bureau of Construction Codes, Elevator Section

Annual Elevator Certificate of Operation Issued under authority of Section 18 of 1967 PA 227

Accident Reports Rule 6. The holder of this certificate of operation shall notify the department within 48 hours of every accident involving personal injury or damageto the elevator.

Sealing an Elevator OUT OF SERVICE A general inspector may seal an elevator out of service and void the certificate of operation as provided in Section 19 of 1967 PA 227, Rule 13 of the Elevator Safety Rules.

Servicing an Elevator Rule 25. A power elevator, except a private residence elevator and a private residence incline lift, shall be serviced and examined for defects by a licensed elevator journeyman at least once every 90 days.

State #: 050619 Device Type: P - Passenger Elevator

ROCHESTER HILLS HEALTH AND 839 N JEFFERSON ST STE 600 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202 Location:

1555 E SOUTH BLVD Rochester Hills, MI 48085 Oakland County

Exp. Date: 01/05/2024

Capacity: 004500

BCC-3274 (Rev. 8/23)